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PLANNING

LIDL, STOCKPORT ROAD,

CHEADLE HEATH

PROPOSED

SITE ACCESS WORKS

& OFF-SITE HIGHWAY

IMPROVEMENTS

SCP/220035/D17

EXTENT OF S278 WORKS TO INCLUDE:

1. RELOCATION OF EXISTING TOUCAN CROSSING CIRCA 30m

SOUTH-WESTWARDS AND ALL ASSOCIATED CABLING/ DUCTING/ ANTISKID

SURFACING

2. PEDESTRIAN REFUGE WITHIN NEW CROSSING

3. RELOCATION OF EXISTING BUS STOP TO QUALITY BUS STOP STANDARDS

ADJACENT TO NO. 341 STOCKPORT ROAD. BUS SHELTER TO BE SITED WITHIN

AREA OF CIRCA 18m² OF LAND TO BE DEDICATED AS HIGHWAY

4. WIDENING OF PARKWAY BY 3m OVER A LENGTH OF 8.5m AND TIED INTO

EXISTING

5. BURNING OFF OF EXISTING MARKINGS AND REPLACEMENT MARKINGS TO BE

PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TSRGD 2016

6. AMENDMENTS TO EXISTING SITE ACCESS BELLMOUTH TO PROVIDE 10.5m

WIDTH WITH FOOTWAYS EITHER SIDE

7. CLOSURE OF EXISTING SITE EGRESS AND REINSTATEMENT AS FOOTWAY

8. DROPPED KERBS AND TACTILE PAVINGS AT CROSSING POINTS OF NEW

BELLMOUTH, PARKWAY,  KENILWORTH ROAD AND TESCO

9. FOOTWAY BUILD-OUT AT KENILWORTH ROAD

OFF-SITE IMPROVEMENTS TO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY TO INCLUDE:

• REMOVAL OF OVERHANGING BOUNDARY VEGETATION

• RESURFACING AREAS OF POTENTIAL TRIP HAZARD

• LOW-LEVEL LIGHTING TO THE STANDARD AGREED WITH STOCKPORT COUNCIL

SIDE ROAD CROSSING FACILITIES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LTN 1/20 OR OTHER

STOCKPORT COUNCIL DESIGN STANDARDS. DETAILS TO BE AGREED VIA THE S278

PROCESS.
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9

7

2

3

NOTE:

WORKS TO SOUTHERN FOOTWAY BETWEEN TESCO AND NO. 345 OF STOCKPORT ROAD

TO PROVIDE SHARED CYCLE FOOTWAY FACILITIES



T:(0113) 244 3457

Rev. Date   Description Drawn

job no.

York Place Studio
8 Britannia Street

Leeds
LS1 2DZ

date

status

scale

E: info@htcarchitects.co.uk

drawn checked

rev.

W: www.htcarchitects.co.uk

client

project

drawing title

dwg no.

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT, AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HTC
ARCHITECTS.  IT MUST NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED, DISCLOSED OR

TRANSMITTED TO THIRD PARTIES IN ANY FORM,  IN WHOLE OR IN PART,
WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION.

2790

October 2022

JC MH

Stockport, Stockport Road,

Proposed Boundary 
Treatment Site Plan

1:500 @ A3

P415

Planning

Deanprint

 
 

E

Lidl GB Ltd.

DRAWN USING ADAPTED BBS 2021 FULL SPEC REV. C AND LD(14)-SG-03 -
ALTERNATIVE ENTRANCE POD ARRANGEMENTS

DRAWN USING VISIO DATED 16.11.22

C 13/11/23
Updated in-line with new carpark layout and 
entrance design. RLT

D 24/11/23
Updated with revised Landscape Details from 
FDA. RLT

E 06/08/24 Road updated in line with SCP Drawing. JC

N

Unable to survey this area 

Unable to survey this area 

CL: 46.56m
TS04

Depot

Depot

45.77

Post
Post

PostPostPost
Post

PostPost
PostPost

Post
Post

Post
Post

Post
PostPost

Post
PostPost

Post
PostPost

PostPost
PostPostPost

Post
Post

RWP
RWP

Gate

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe

Pipe

RWP

RWP

45.80

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

0.7
7d

10
0Ø

(A
)

100Ø(A)
0.67d

0.57d
100Ø(A)

0.65d(E)

0.68d(E)

0.4
0d

(E
)

1.55d

100Ø(A)

1.61d

100Ø(A)

2.24d

150Ø(A)

2.40d

150Ø(A)

Bus Shelter

0.12d(A)

0.30d(A)

0.3
8d

(A
)

0.19d(A)

2x0.20d(A)

0.41d(E)

0.66d(A)

DOC: 0.17m

1.09d

150Ø(A)

DOC: 0.14m 0.82d

150Ø(A)

1.01d

150Ø(A)

0.40d(E)

0.32d(E)

0.37d(E)

0.26d(E)

0.29d(E)

0.20d(A)

0.27d(E)

0.30d(A)

0.24d(A)

0.22d(E)
0.30d(A)

0.22d(A)

0.32d(A)

0.32-0.50d(A)

OSA

IL: 45.71m

IL: 45.84m

IL: 45.60m

OSA

EOT

IL: 45.90m

IL: 44.94m
DOC=0.16m

IL: 46.06m

IL: 45.08m

IL: 44.88m

IL: 44.00m
DOC=0.79m

UTTIL: 45.29m

Blocked

UTT

IL: 45.64m

UTT

UTT

IL: 44.44m

EOS

46.39

46.38

46
.44

46.25

Concrete

Storage

46.10

46.13

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

45.65

Gate

Bottom of bank46.12
45.94

Top of bank

51.03

51.24

46.09

45.85

51.43

46.01

51.34

Unable to survey this area 

Unable to survey this area 

Unable to survey this area 

Unable to survey this area 

UTT

UTT

UTT

UTT

CLEAR
KEEP

Gully
CL: 46.38m

Gully
CL: 46.37m

KEEP

KEEPCLEAR
CLEARGully

CL: 45.89m

Gully
CL: 46.10m

SLOW
SLOW

STO
P

BUS

Gully
CL: 46.26m

Gully
CL: 46.26m

Gully
CL: 46.19m

Gully
CL: 46.07m

BLKD
Gully
CL: 45.88m

Gully
CL: 45.83m

FH
CL: 45.83m

A56
0 W

W
M60

W
A56

0

MH 100
CL: 46.37m
IL: 42.67m

MH 101
CL: 46.07m
IL: 42.72m
DOC 1.60m

UTT BLKD

UTT BLKD

Traffic Control
CL: 45.74m

IL: 45.77m

IL: 46.66m

Blocked

Blocked

Blocked

UTT

IL: 45.50m

DOC=0.50m

DOC=0.60m

Cabinet

BB03

BB01

BB04

EV01

EV02

EV03

EV04

EV05

BB04A

E=387010.678
N=389061.683
H=46.246

E=386973.395
N=389127.268
H=46.641

E=386898.800
N=389044.043
H=46.082

E=386982.948
N=389031.523
H=46.466

E=386947.492
N=389002.867
H=46.145

E=386946.787
N=388998.984
H=45.675

E=387022.895
N=389036.296
H=46.426

E=386984.301
N=389020.906
H=46.311

E=386887.512
N=389033.817
H=46.043

Gully
CL: 46.24m

Gully
CL: 46.23m

Gully
CL: 46.36m

MH07
CL: 46.38m
IL: 45.61m

MH09
CL: 46.29m
Blocked

MH10
CL: 46.41m

MH08
CL: 46.28m
Blocked

MH06
CL: 46.50m

MH05
CL: 46.49m

MH04
CL: 46.44m

Gate

Ga
te

Ga
te

RWP

RWP

ER
CL: 46.51m

46.47

46.46

46.45

Gully
CL: 46.18m

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

Gate

Gully
CL: 46.10m

Gully
CL: 46.28m
UTT

Gully
CL: 46.17m
UTT SILTED NVP

Gully
CL: 46.28m

Gully
CL: 46.23m
UTT SILTED NVP

MH02
CL: 46.41m

MH01
CL: 46.26m
IL: m

MH03
CL: 46.33m

Cabinet

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

Gate

Gate

MH12
CL: 46.40m

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

SP

SP

RWP
Gully
CL: 46.21m
UTT

48.65

48.68

Cabinet
GAS CANISTER

RWP

MH11
CL: 46.29m
Gate

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

RWP

Gully
CL: 45.91m
UTT SILTED

45.68

45.73

45.89 45.90

45.95

45.99

46.01

46.04

45.66

45.78 45.79

45.95

45.92

45.97

46.00
45.98

LP

LP

LP

TP

TP

Cabinets

Cabinet

45.97

45.95

46.10

45.80

45.74

45.94

45.95

45
.96

45.71

45.73

45.82

45.88

45
.91

45.86

Drop Kerb

DK

45.86

BOL

Gate

Gate45.58

45.68

45.71
45.75

45.80

45.76

45.72

45.75 45.86

45.90

Drop Kerb

LP

LP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

Cabinet

Cabinet

BT
Cabinet

45.65

45.68

45.73

45.91

45.95
46.02 46.04

46.08

46.07

46.09

46.08

46.11

46.18

46.20

46.25

46.25

46.29

46.30

46.33

46.33

46.39

46.40

45.82

45.84

45.79

46.03

46.02
46.07 46.12

46.15 46.17

Drop Kerb

Drop Kerb

BOL

BOL

BOL

46.09

46.08

46.09

46.14

46.17

46.04

46.15

46.16

46.18

46.22

46.17

46.21

46.10

46.27

46.29

46.27

46.36

46.31

46.31
46.39

46.43
46.32

46.35

46.48

46.41

Drop Kerb

46.10

46.11

Drop Kerb

Drop Kerb

46.29

Drop Kerb

DK

LP

Gate

Gate

Gate

46.37

46.33

46.29

46.43

46.49

Unknown
Cabinet

Unknown
Cabinet

TP

46.39

46.40

46
.45

46
.44

46.40

46.49

46.56

46
.56

46
.53

TL

TL

46.30

46.34

46.35

46.43

46.45

46.48

46.51 46.44

46.52 46.53

46.49

46.21

46.27

46.29

46.35

46.38

46.42 46.43

46.44

46.43
46.42

46.48

Drop Kerb

46.53

46
.47

46.51

46.51

46.52

46.55

46.54

46
.57

46.58

46.52

46.53

46.65

Drop Kerb

BOL

BOL

LP

LP

SIGN

Trunk Ø: 1.0m

Trunk Ø: 1.0m

SP

SP

CL: 46.67m
CATV01

CL: 46.57m
TS03

CL: 46.55m
TS02

CL: 46.54m
TS01

Cabinet

MH 13
CL: 46.59m

MH 14
CL: 46.22m

MH 15
CL: 46.09m

MH 16
CL: 46.11m

Gully
CL: 46.20m

CATV02
CL: 46.70m

CL: 46.42m
TS05

WO1
CL: 46.34m

CL: 46.39m
TS06

CL: 46.37m
TS07

CL: 46.07m
TS08

CL: 46.28m
BT01

CL: 46.22m
BT02

CL: 46.06m
TS09

CL: 46.06m
CATV03

FO01
CL: 45.94m

Gully
CL: 45.89m

RWP

RWP

CL: 45.91m
BT03

CL: 45.92m
TS10

BT04
CL: 45.89m

WV
CL: 45.98m

IL: 45.39m

UTT

UTT

UTT

46.21

46.43

46.38

46.43

46.45

46.30

46.14

46.13

46.05

46
.05

46.06

45.96

45.98

45.98

45.99

45.95

45.88

46.27

46.33

46
.68

Wall H
t: 0

.8m

46.68

46.73

45.74

45.70

45.62 45.63

45.90

45.83

45.84

45.85

45.71

45.85

45.53

45.61

45.58

EN
TR

ANCE

LO
BBY

VRF 1

VRF 2

VRF 3

DRY
COOLER

1

DRY
COOLER

2

DRY
COOLER

3

DRY
COOLER

4

HEAT
PUMP

1

DRY
COOLER

5

DRY
COOLER

6

DRY
COOLER

7

DRY
COOLER

8

HEAT
PUMP

2

BAKERY

BAKERY FREEZER

CANTEE
N

CLO
AK

ROOM

STA
FF

WC

STA
FF

WC

UTIL
ITY

ROOM

IT

ROOM

CASH

OFFI
CE

MEE
TIN

G

OFFI
CE

STO
RAGE

WAREH
OUSE

CUST.

WC

DELIVERY AREA

CHILL
ER

CANOPY O
VER

MEZ
ZA

NIN
E

ABOVE

KIDS

TRO
LLEYS

27

27

34

3

MC

ON
LY

MC

ON
LY

3.66

3.88

59

21
ADAPTED

 EC
O 20

21
 SP

EC
 REV

 C

SA
LES

 AREA
: 1

,25
1 s

q m

MID-CHESHIRE RAILWAY LINE

STO
CKPORT R

OAD

KENILW
O

RTH RO
AD

10m 20m 30m0m 50m40m

NO BOUNDARY TREATMENT 

2m PALADIN FENCE (SEE DETAIL)

2m PALADIN GATE (SEE DETAIL)

3m CLOSE BOARDED TIMBER FENCE

2.5m CLOSE BOARDED TIMBER FENCE

EXISTING RETAINING WALL UNCHANGED

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH 
STAINLESS STEEL PROTECTIVE GUARDING

KNEE RAIL (SEE DETAIL)

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH 3.5m CLOSE 
BOARDED TIMBER ACOUSTIC FENCE.

KEY:

Fencing Around Plant
Compound

A 2.0m high paladin fence
(RAL 7037) must be installed
to fully secure the condenser

compound area. The
location of this compound

should be approved in
writing with the Lidl Senior

Consultant Construction
(SCC). The fence should be

secured using posts at
2,515m centres with 2,500m
panels of 50 x 50 x 4.0 SHS
galvanised and butt welded

at the corners. A lockable
pedestrian gate must also be
installed to allow access and

be included on the master
suite.

Posts - 
60x60mm 
RHS
Mesh - 
200x50x5mm 
Mesh 
Fixing to front 
face of post 
with patent 
fixings

0.
30.

5

0.
4

0.3

1.5

0.
4

0.3

AA

AA 0.
30.

5

TIMBER KNEE RAIL 
DETAIL

SECTION AA

Galvanised straps 
nailed to timber 
rail and post

150 x 150mm treated timber top rail 
and vertical posts (minimum c16, 
sw douglas fir or similar approved)

Concrete foundation. Size subject 
to ground conditions and s.e 
details and specification

Paladin fence (RAL 7037)

Gate frame to be 50x50x4mm SHS
galvanised and fully butt welded

at corners.

Thumb turn handle on exterior of
gate, push panic latch internally.

All plates to be MS grade S275
galvanised, 8mm thick min.

Locking mechanism to client
specifications, welded to gate

upright with 6mm CFW.

80x80x8mm SHS galvanised steel
posts welded to base plate using
6mm C.F.W, 260x600x20mm Base
plate, Fixed to RC slab with 2 No.
HILT-HIT RE 500 M20 HIS-N Anchors
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